

Competitive Integrated Employment and Paid Internship Program Quarterly Report

Paid Internship Program

Purchase of Service (POS) Data by Regional Center (RC)

(De-Identified Version)

Regional Center	FY 16/17	FY 16/17	FY 17/18	FY 17/18	FY 18/19	FY 18/19	FY 19/20	FY 19/20	FY 20/21	FY 20/21	FY 21/22	FY 21/22	FY 22/23	FY 22/23	FY 23/24 ¹	FY 23/24	Total Unique Individuals for all Fiscal Years ²
RC	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload
ACRC	25	\$62,380	68	\$214,954	69	\$305,697	60	\$220,268	32	\$127,005	72	\$312,381	114	\$759,502	211	\$1,235,367	398
CVRC	0	\$0	*	*	41	\$92,191	82	\$270,105	58	\$162,253	93	\$319,000	148	\$598,511	172	\$720,588	366
ELARC	*	*	12	\$75,403	56	\$274,805	59	\$283,785	50	\$320,588	46	\$342,463	56	\$614,578	80	\$1,341,729	242
FDLRC	*	*	*	*	**	**	*	*	0	\$0	*	*	**	**	58	\$328,212	99
FNRC	*	*	44	\$170,665	75	\$521,769	56	\$371,563	41	\$259,946	85	\$726,849	118	\$1,096,031	128	\$1,338,732	260
GGRC	0	\$0	31	\$149,211	144	\$450,320	178	\$526,239	47	\$196,013	92	\$397,560	152	\$772,941	195	\$927,502	449
HRC	22	\$47,718	70	\$243,028	102	\$309,458	131	\$446,202	76	\$178,678	62	\$191,801	83	\$332,348	79	\$381,763	382
IRC	*	*	64	\$251,134	91	\$338,022	119	\$381,069	86	\$395,649	138	\$842,928	238	\$1,646,748	289	\$1,695,860	577
KRC	0	\$0	16	\$48,350	34	\$159,738	50	\$212,024	45	\$210,625	59	\$275,054	95	\$647,749	90	\$629,741	214
NBRC	0	\$0	*	*	30	\$57,980	32	\$58,923	*	*	45	\$168,653	56	\$115,461	87	\$225,555	166
NLACRC	0	\$0	*	*	37	\$121,843	51	\$159,932	59	\$168,591	132	\$619,843	221	\$1,346,034	326	\$2,077,510	486
RCEB	60	\$244,907	88	\$323,167	103	\$436,973	110	\$417,305	45	\$108,072	68	\$440,344	77	\$584,675	152	\$1,230,091	417
RCOC	0	\$0	*	*	35	\$135,900	80	\$190,787	18	\$47,844	65	\$345,510	78	\$426,209	88	\$455,369	229
RCRC	0	\$0	16	\$52,660	22	\$62,629	33	\$80,836	21	\$69,855	30	\$137,762	46	\$149,899	66	\$289,581	137
SARC	18	\$21,683	70	\$223,900	119	\$427,761	119	\$316,175	31	\$111,282	63	\$259,619	74	\$357,543	94	\$570,431	372
SCLARC	11	\$11,665	33	\$80,099	142	\$503,256	261	\$959,044	166	\$475,510	316	\$1,395,674	521	\$3,109,181	553	\$3,640,279	904
SDRC	*	*	28	\$77,273	120	\$399,301	176	\$685,056	60	\$156,848	81	\$377,143	117	\$767,159	148	\$992,482	433
SG/PRC	16	\$22,413	57	\$110,278	70	\$175,481	36	\$62,830	18	\$77,331	24	\$75,405	60	\$276,215	98	\$571,630	260
TCRC	*	*	43	\$190,730	134	\$517,959	165	\$623,392	103	\$352,808	187	\$1,112,516	226	\$1,718,279	202	\$1,626,845	552
VMRC	0	\$0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	13	\$85,460	29
WRC	0	\$0	*	*	29	\$43,166	33	\$58,148	**	**	21	\$133,083	70	\$323,267	84	\$619,229	173
Total	174	\$475,616	679	\$2,327,382	1,471	\$5,395,291	1,842	\$6,393,123	976	\$3,450,700	1,696	\$8,569,118	2,593	\$15,839,664	3,212	\$20,983,955	7,125

Note: Paid Internship Program (PIP) data may include individuals and POS that are not related to PIP. DDS is unable to determine whether all claims are related to PIP due to variations in regional centers' use of sub-codes. For example, some regional centers used sub-codes such as PIPA, PIPR, PIPS, PIP01, PIP02, PIP13, etc., for claims under day program and employment service codes.

¹ FY 23/24 includes data through the Fourth Quarter of the fiscal year, July - June 2024.

² "Total Unique Individuals for all Fiscal Years" shows the unduplicated consumer counts throughout all fiscal years.

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, individual counts under 11 have been suppressed to protect privacy.

** Complementary suppression is applied to protect privacy.

Competitive Integrated Employment and Paid Internship Program Quarterly Report

Competitive Integrated Employment Incentive Payments Purchase of Service (POS) Data by Regional Center (RC) (De-Identified Version)

Regional Center	FY 16/17	FY 16/17	FY 17/18	FY 17/18	FY 18/19	FY 18/19	FY 19/20	FY 19/20	FY 20/21	FY 20/21	FY 21/22	FY 21/22	FY 22/23	FY 22/23	FY 23/24 ¹	FY 23/24	Total Unique Individuals for all Fiscal Years ²
RC	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload	Total POS	Caseload
ACRC	19	\$29,500	62	\$120,500	80	\$150,750	91	\$176,250	98	\$185,000	137	\$422,500	202	\$703,000	159	\$543,500	520
CVRC	*	*	*	*	22	\$33,500	35	\$66,500	49	\$94,750	57	\$178,500	57	\$210,750	53	\$172,000	180
ELARC	0	\$0	*	*	23	\$37,500	25	\$39,750	24	\$40,500	31	\$96,000	22	\$80,000	25	\$67,500	114
FDLRC	*	*	23	\$45,000	33	\$58,000	37	\$54,500	28	\$48,500	40	\$123,250	57	\$227,000	27	\$106,000	163
FNRC	*	*	12	\$24,000	15	\$20,000	24	\$38,500	29	\$49,000	28	\$90,000	18	\$67,500	**	**	90
GGRC	16	\$24,750	118	\$203,750	121	\$231,250	90	\$150,000	53	\$80,750	71	\$260,000	88	\$331,000	66	\$228,500	351
HRC	27	\$37,000	91	\$163,250	107	\$208,000	141	\$256,750	125	\$202,250	152	\$534,500	175	\$666,750	220	\$924,500	577
IRC	30	\$45,000	89	\$157,750	131	\$246,750	105	\$190,250	121	\$203,000	198	\$696,000	203	\$739,500	204	\$729,500	626
KRC	*	*	*	*	12	\$23,250	14	\$25,826	15	\$22,250	16	\$54,500	37	\$130,000	27	\$90,000	94
NBRC	19	\$19,000	55	\$69,500	92	\$141,000	53	\$66,000	40	\$51,000	71	\$242,500	46	\$175,500	37	\$127,500	249
NLACRC	26	\$41,500	122	\$241,700	143	\$260,500	105	\$179,250	56	\$75,250	107	\$377,500	135	\$483,500	107	\$345,500	479
RCEB	31	\$43,000	99	\$177,500	159	\$312,750	155	\$256,250	130	\$204,000	152	\$585,750	150	\$533,000	115	\$386,000	540
RCOC	132	\$206,000	226	\$392,250	240	\$461,250	240	\$426,500	157	\$266,000	188	\$645,350	198	\$712,029	151	\$516,000	834
RCRC	14	\$19,000	25	\$44,750	35	\$64,000	26	\$45,250	15	\$22,000	23	\$86,750	20	\$58,500	*	*	96
SARC	41	\$70,000	132	\$234,500	136	\$241,750	67	\$101,500	33	\$45,250	69	\$254,500	93	\$336,750	77	\$280,500	375
SCLARC	*	*	18	\$21,000	41	\$59,950	40	\$61,500	46	\$69,776	74	\$219,000	71	\$232,751	40	\$110,500	225
SDRC	73	\$120,700	118	\$201,000	130	\$226,750	121	\$222,000	134	\$212,500	194	\$692,000	212	\$797,000	147	\$484,000	647
SG/PRC	*	*	44	\$65,750	69	\$118,500	45	\$73,664	47	\$69,000	65	\$215,500	84	\$280,250	59	\$202,500	266
TCRC	35	\$49,000	82	\$152,000	107	\$187,750	92	\$155,250	67	\$98,500	111	\$432,000	128	\$458,500	121	\$450,500	430
VMRC	22	\$32,000	48	\$79,000	51	\$99,750	49	\$72,750	32	\$56,500	61	\$206,000	61	\$228,000	62	\$217,500	221
WRC	*	*	11	\$22,250	37	\$62,500	46	\$73,250	26	\$49,500	45	\$167,500	60	\$232,750	47	\$148,000	164
Total	518	\$783,450	1,397	\$2,454,950	1,784	\$3,245,450	1,599	\$2,731,490	1,324	\$2,145,276	1,889	\$6,579,600	2,117	\$7,684,030	1,766	\$6,211,000	7,218

¹ FY 23/24 includes data through the First Quarter of the fiscal year, July - June 2024.

² "Total Unique Individuals for all Fiscal Years" shows the unduplicated consumer counts throughout all fiscal years.

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, individual counts under 11 have been suppressed to protect privacy.

** Complementary suppression is applied to protect privacy.

Competitive Integrated Employment and Paid Internship Program Quarterly Report

Paid Internship Program Service Provider Placement Incentive Payments

Purchase of Service (POS) Data by Regional Center (RC)

(De-Identified Version)

Regional Center	FY 22/23	FY 22/23	FY 22/23	FY 23/24 ¹	FY 23/24	FY 23/24
RC	Individuals	Providers ²	Total POS	Individuals	Providers	Total POS
ACRC	50	11	\$81,000	90	15	\$137,250
CVRC	101	12	\$167,500	116	15	\$203,250
ELARC	24	4	\$36,250	44	5	\$69,250
FDLRC	14	8	\$19,750	*	*	*
FNRC	49	5	\$77,000	42	2	\$71,750
GGRC	24	3	\$36,750	38	6	\$63,250
HRC	44	11	\$79,500	48	8	\$75,500
IRC	165	13	\$262,500	163	14	\$244,000
KRC	44	6	\$64,750	47	8	\$72,250
NBRC	*	*	*	*	*	*
NLACRC	118	19	\$178,500	145	16	\$219,180
RCEB	35	6	\$51,500	82	10	\$131,000
RCOC	33	9	\$53,250	18	7	\$22,600
RCRC	12	4	\$17,750	*	*	*
SARC	29	9	\$47,000	38	10	\$60,500
SCLARC	75	14	\$115,250	28	9	\$47,750
SDRC	77	14	\$119,250	65	14	\$102,000
SG/PRC	31	10	\$43,750	60	9	\$90,000
TCRC	155	11	\$264,500	106	10	\$172,750
VMRC	*	*	*	*	*	*
WRC	33	9	\$53,500	24	12	\$37,500
Total	1,123	167	\$1,783,000	1,178	163	\$1,858,780

¹ FY 23/24 includes data through the Fourth Quarter of the fiscal year, July - June 2024.

² A provider may be counted multiple times if they had POS with more than one regional center.

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, individual counts under 11 have been suppressed to protect privacy.

** Complementary suppression is applied to protect privacy.